12th. In page 6, line 126, strike out the figures "158" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "189"; also in lines 129 and 130 of page 6, strike out the following: "155 and 156" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "186 and 187."

13th. In page 6, line 138, strike out the figures "159" and insert in lieu thereof the figures "190."

14th. In page 7, line 145, strike out the following, "155 and 156," and insert in lieu thereof "186 and 187."

15th. In page 7, line 152, strike out the figures "155 and 156," and insert in lieu thereof "186 and 187."

16th. In page 7, line 160, strike out the figures "160," and insert "191."

17th. In page 7, line 161, strike out the figures "153 and 159," and insert "184 and 190."

18th. In page 8, line 170, strike out "161," and insert "192."

19th. In page 8, line 174, strike out "159," and insert "190."

20th. In page 8, line 177, strike out "162," and insert "193."

21st. In page 8, line 180, strike out "155 and 156," and insert "186 and 187."

22nd. In page 8, line 183, strike out "158 and 159," and insert "189 and 190."

23rd. In page 9, line 194, strike out "159" and insert "190."

24th. In page 9, line 199, strike out "163" and insert "194."

25th. In page 9, line 202, strike out "164" and insert "195."

All of which were severally read and adopted.

The bill, as amended, was read a third time.

The yeas and nays were called and appeared as follows:

## AFFIRMATIVE.

Messrs.

Kendall, Contee, Biggs, Norris, of Kent, Buckey, Wolfinger,